
 

 

City of Jacksonville 

Kids Hope Alliance 

 
 

 

Population:  

1,009,833 (No. 10) 

 

Govt Employees:  

7,300 

 

Address: 

1095 A Philip Randolph 

Blvd 

Jacksonville, FL 32206 

 

Phone: 

(904) 255-4400 

 

Email:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capabilities Statement: 

Link 

 

Cage Code:  

644Y5 

 

UEI Number: 

CRZ1A1JTLQB6 

 

DUNS#  

12-474-2474 

 

 
 

 Site:  

https://www.kidshopealliance.org/ 

 

Mission: 

To build and ensure access to a continuum of comprehensive and 

integrated programs, services, and activities that address the critical 

needs of children and youth. 

Every child and youth will reach their academic, career, and civic 

potential. 

 

Contacts and Stakeholders Information: 

Saralyn Grass - Chief Executive Officer 

sgrass@coj.net 

 

Kenneth Darity - Chief Administrative Officer 

kdarity@coj.net 

 

Rodger Belcher - Chief Strategy Officer 

RBelcher@coj.net 

 

Shari Shuman - Part-Time Compliance Officer 

sshuman@coj.net 

 

Deborah Verges - Part-time Special Projects 

djverges@coj.net 

 

Rachel Zimmer - Director of Intergovernmental Affairs 

rachelz@coj.net 

 

Hope Alliance Staff: https://www.kidshopealliance.org/about-us/staff  

 

Actsoft Workforce Manager for Gov: 

o DHS signed the Authority to Operate (ATO) on Sept 12, 2024 

o FPS completed their internal ATO in June 2025 

o WFM for Gov passed three (3) Third Party Assessor Organizations 

(3PAO) Audits, the Initial Audit and two Annual Audits  

o WFM for Gov is GovRAMP Authorized 
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